### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**INTERESTS** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEWSTAR BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC		10/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEITZ CORPORATION	
Street Address:	212 Industrial Lane	
City:	Torrington	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06790	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1210281	DATA MOTION
Registration Number:	3000290	SEITZ
Registration Number:	2597407	Q-DRIVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)856-8201 Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Mark S. Leonardo Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: One Financial Center Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23677/20

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0231

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Leonardo
Signature:	/Mark S. Leonardo/
Date:	11/11/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination#page1.tif source=Termination#page2.tif source=Termination#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0232

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

This Termination of Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2011, is executed by NEWSTAR BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC (F/K/A CORE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC) (the "Lender"), for the purpose of releasing any and all security interests of the Lender in the Intellectual Property (as defined below) owned by Seitz Corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Lender was granted by Grantor, a security interest in the Trademarks of the Grantor, listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the Intellectual Property on September 7, 2010 at Reel 4276, Frame 0001;

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the termination and release of the security interest in and to the Intellectual Property previously granted by Grantor to Lender.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. terminates the Security Agreement and releases the entirety of the security interests in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantors any and all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office record the existence of the release hereby given.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0233 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination of Security Agreement and Release of Security Interests to be duly executed on the date first mentioned below.

NEWSTAR BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC (F/K/A CORE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC)

Print Name: Pan / Man 45 m

Title:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0234

## SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.
DATA MOTION	1210281
SEITZ	3000290
Q-DRIVE	2597407

2204234

TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0235

**RECORDED: 11/11/2011**